

SAMHI Hotels Ltd.

(Formerly known as SAMHI Hotels Private Limited) CIN: U55101DL2010PLC211816

U55101DL2010PLC211816 Regd. Office: Caspia Hotels Delhi, District Centre Crossing, Opp. Galaxy Toyota Outer Ring Road, Outer Ring Rd., Haider Pur, Shalimar Bagh, Delhi-110088. October 11, 2023

BSE Limited Corporate Relationship Department Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001 Maharashtra, India **Scrip Code: 543984** National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East) Mumbai – 400 051 Scrip Code: SAMHI

Sub: Outcome of Board Meeting held on 11th October, 2023

Dear Sir / Madam,

This is to inform you that the Board of Directors of SAMHI Hotels Limited ("the Company") at its meeting held today, i.e. 11th October, 2023, (which commenced at 06:45 p.m. and concluded at 07:50 p.m.) has, inter-alia, transacted the following business:

- 1. Approved and taken on record the Un-Audited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) ('UFRs') of the Company for the quarter ended on 30th June, 2023, pursuant to Regulation 33(3)(j) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI Listing Regulations"); (enclosed herewith)
- 2. Taken on record the Limited Review Report of M/s. B S R & Co. LLP, Chartered Accountants, (Statutory Auditors) on the above UFRs. (*enclosed herewith*)

This information is also being uploaded on the website of the Company i.e. https://www.samhi.co.in/

You are hereby requested to take the above information on record.

Thanking You.

Yours faithfully,

For SAMHI Hotels Limited

Correspondence: SAMHI Hotels Ltd. (Formerly known as SAMHI Hotels Private Limited) 14th Floor, Building 10C, Cyber City, Phase II, Gurgaon 122002, Haryana, INDIA Tel: +91 124 4910100 Fax: +91 124 4910199 www.samhi.co.in Sanjay Jain Senior Director- Corporate Affairs, Company Secretary and Compliance Officer